

Boswell Engineering
330 Phillips Avenue
South Hackensack, NJ 07606

CARLOCK FIELD ADA WALKWAY IMPROVEMENTS
TOWNSHIP OF ROCHELLE PARK
BERGEN COUNTY, NEW JERSEY
OUR FILE NO. ROP-170

BID DATE: January 18, 2023

Time 10:00 a.m.

BID DATE: January 18, 2023		Time 10:00 a.m.		Baldino Contracting Co. 288 Forest Road Ford Lee NJ 07024		A-Tech Concrete Co. 11 Taylor Road Edison NJ 08817		W&K Construction Inc. 37 Barba Avenue Edison NJ 08817		JAG Peeling Corp. 220 Keamy Avenue Kearny NJ 07032		Thomas & Sons Builders LLC 1174 Cedar Road New Milford NJ 07646	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST
1	Soil Erosion and Sediment Control Measures	L.S.	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00
2	Clearing Site	L.S.	1	\$20,489.00	\$20,489.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$26,000.00	\$26,000.00	\$49,000.00	\$49,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00
3	Soil Movement	L.S.	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$53,000.00	\$53,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$72,500.00	\$72,500.00	\$90,000.00	\$90,000.00
4	Structure Concrete, Stairs	C.Y.	5	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$2,300.00	\$11,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,650.00	\$8,250.00
5	Reinforcement Steel, Epoxy-Coated	L.B.	300	\$25.00	\$7,500.00	\$5.00	\$1,500.00	\$8.00	\$2,400.00	\$4.00	\$1,200.00	\$3.00	\$900.00
6	Retaining Wall, Location No. 1	S.F.	80	\$40.00	\$3,200.00	\$50.00	\$4,000.00	\$68.00	\$5,440.00	\$75.00	\$6,000.00	\$80.00	\$6,400.00
7	Retaining Wall, Location No. 2	S.F.	1,100	\$80.00	\$88,000.00	\$50.00	\$55,000.00	\$68.00	\$74,800.00	\$75.00	\$82,500.00	\$79.00	\$86,800.00
8	Retaining Wall, Location No. 3	S.F.	900	\$50.00	\$45,000.00	\$60.00	\$54,000.00	\$64.00	\$57,600.00	\$75.00	\$67,500.00	\$79.00	\$71,100.00
9	Railing for Stairs and Walkways	L.F.	340	\$135.00	\$45,900.00	\$175.00	\$59,500.00	\$160.00	\$54,400.00	\$175.00	\$59,500.00	\$270.00	\$91,800.00
10	Lawn Inlet	UNIT	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00
11	Concrete Sidewalk, 4" Thick	S.Y.	200	\$120.00	\$24,000.00	\$95.00	\$19,000.00	\$108.00	\$21,600.00	\$100.00	\$20,000.00	\$165.00	\$33,000.00
12	Concrete Sidewalk, Reinforced, 6" Thick	S.Y.	80	\$120.00	\$9,600.00	\$120.00	\$9,600.00	\$126.00	\$10,080.00	\$125.00	\$10,000.00	\$170.00	\$13,600.00
13	Concrete Sidewalk Ramp, Reinforced, 6" High	S.Y.	120	\$120.00	\$14,400.00	\$150.00	\$18,000.00	\$140.00	\$16,800.00	\$150.00	\$18,000.00	\$170.00	\$20,400.00
14	Chain-Link Fence, 6' High	L.F.	180	\$39.00	\$7,020.00	\$65.00	\$11,700.00	\$105.00	\$18,900.00	\$75.00	\$13,500.00	\$70.00	\$12,600.00
15	Gate, Chain-Link Fence, 12' Wide, 6' High	UNIT	1	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
TOTAL BID					\$289,999.00		\$313,650.00		\$367,170.00		\$418,450.00		\$460,950.00

BID DATE: January 18, 2023

Time 10:00 a.m.

BID DATE: January 18, 2023		Time 10:00 a.m.		Cieffil & Son General Const., Inc. 4 Capella Street Hobart NJ 07110									
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST
1	Soil Erosion and Sediment Control Measures	L.S.	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00								
2	Clearing Site	L.S.	1	\$300,000.00	\$300,000.00								
3	Soil Movement	L.S.	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00								
4	Structure Concrete, Stairs	C.Y.	5	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00								
5	Reinforcement Steel, Epoxy-Coated	L.B.	300	\$50.00	\$15,000.00								
6	Retaining Wall, Location No. 1	S.F.	80	\$100.00	\$8,000.00								
7	Retaining Wall, Location No. 2	S.F.	1,100	\$100.00	\$110,000.00								
8	Retaining Wall, Location No. 3	S.F.	900	\$100.00	\$90,000.00								
9	Railing for Stairs and Walkways	L.F.	340	\$200.00	\$68,000.00								
10	Lawn Inlet	UNIT	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00								
11	Concrete Sidewalk, 4" Thick	S.Y.	200	\$200.00	\$40,000.00								
12	Concrete Sidewalk, Reinforced, 6" Thick	S.Y.	80	\$300.00	\$24,000.00								
13	Concrete Sidewalk Ramp, Reinforced, 6' High	S.Y.	120	\$300.00	\$36,000.00								
14	Chain-Link Fence, 6' High	L.F.	180	\$80.00	\$14,400.00								
15	Gate, Chain-Link Fence, 12' Wide, 6' High	UNIT	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00								
TOTAL BID					\$732,400.00								
*DENOTES DIFFERENCE IN AMOUNT													